



Doc#2008- 6347 Date 64/07/2008 09:25:25 AM Filed & Recorded in Official Records of 5100 Faulkner County RHONDA LONG-WHARTON FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK Fees \$20.00 D.C. by

City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>O-08-23</u>

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE TYLER STREET IMPROVEMENTS (EVE LANE TO CENTENNIAL WEST SUBDIVISION); AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

WHEREAS, The City of Conway Street Department would like to request that funds be appropriated for the Tyler Street Improvement Project (Eve Lane to Centennial West Subdivision); and

WHEREAS, The source of funding from this project is provided by Street Impact Fees. \$690,997 will be taken from the Special Revenue Fund Street Impact Fees Account (20.309) and transferred into the Street Fund, Tyler Street Improvement project account (02.354.767).

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate \$690,997 from the Special Revenue Street Impact Fees account (20.309), into the Street Fund Tyler Street Improvement project account (02.354.767).

SECTION 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 6th day of March, 2008.

APPROVED:

h Jeaned

Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer